distribution preference on the preferred stock could limit our ability to make distributions to the
holders of our common stock.

For a discussion of the tax treatment of distributions to holders of our common shares, please see
the section entitled ‘‘Material U.S. Federal Income Tax Consequences of Investment in Our Common
Stock.’’

45

CAPITALIZATION

The following table sets forth our capitalization as of March 31, 2015 on a historical basis and on a
pro forma basis to give effect to the pro forma adjustments included in our unaudited pro forma
condensed combined consolidated financial information. The information below is not necessarily
indicative of what CCP’s capitalization would have been had the separation, distribution and related
financing transactions been completed as of March 31, 2015. In addition, it is not indicative of our
future capitalization. This table should be read in conjunction with ‘‘Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed
Combined Consolidated Financial Statements,’’ ‘‘Selected Historical Combined Consolidated Financial
Data,’’ ‘‘Management’s Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of Operations,’’ and
our consolidated financial statements and notes thereto included elsewhere in this information
statement.

As of
March 31, 2015

Actual Pro Forma

(In thousands)

Cash ..... $ 1,376 $ 5,017

New unsecured indebtedness ..... $ — $1,300,000

Total indebtedness ..... — 1,300,000
Total CCP equity ..... 2,706,205 1,291,054
Noncontrolling interest ..... 4,804 4,804

Total capitalization ..... $2,711,009 $2,595,858

46

SELECTED HISTORICAL COMBINED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL DATA

The following table sets forth the selected historical combined consolidated financial and other
data of our business, which was carved out from the financial information of Ventas, as described
below. We were formed for the purpose of holding certain assets and assuming certain liabilities of
Ventas. Prior to the effective date of the Form 10 registration statement, of which this information
statement forms a part, and the completion of the distribution, we did not conduct any business
operations other than those incidental to our formation and in connection with the transactions related

[…]

to our unaudited pro forma condensed combined consolidated financial statements. The unaudited pro
forma condensed combined consolidated financial statements are presented for illustrative purposes
only and do not purport to reflect the results we may achieve in future periods or the historical results
that would have been obtained had the above transactions been completed on January 1, 2014 or as of
March 31, 2015, as the case may be. The unaudited pro forma condensed combined consolidated
financial statements also do not give effect to the potential impact of current financial conditions, any
anticipated synergies, operating efficiencies or cost savings that may result from the transactions
described above.

The unaudited pro forma condensed combined consolidated financial statements are derived from
and should be read in conjunction with the historical combined consolidated financial statements and
accompanying notes included elsewhere in this information statement.

50

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Consolidated Balance Sheet

March 31, 2015

(In thousands)

Asset
Transfer Spin-Off

Adjustments Adjustments Total
Historical (A) (B) Pro Forma

Assets
Net real estate investments ..... $2,729,520 $(100,766) $ — $2,628,754
Cash ..... 1,376 (1,359) 5,000 5,017
Goodwill ..... 162,705 (33,302) — 129,403
Other assets ..... 22,423 (332) 11,200 33,291

Total assets ..... $2,916,024 $(135,759) $ 16,200 $2,796,465

Liabilities and equity
Liabilities:

Senior notes payable and other debt ..... $ — $ — $ 1,300,000 $1,300,000
Tenant deposits ..... 52,958 — — 52,958
Lease intangible liabilities, net ..... 147,328 (1,519) — 145,809
Accounts payable and other liabilities ..... 4,729 (2,889) — 1,840

Total liabilities ..... 205,015 (4,408) 1,300,000 1,500,607
Commitments and contingencies
Equity:

Total CCP equity ..... 2,706,205 (131,351) (1,283,800) 1,291,054
Noncontrolling interest ..... 4,804 — — 4,804

Total equity ..... 2,711,009 (131,351) (1,283,800) 1,295,858

Total liabilities and equity ..... $2,916,024 $(135,759) $ 16,200 $2,796,465

See accompanying notes and management’s assumptions to unaudited pro forma condensed combined
consolidated financial statements.

51

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Consolidated Statement of Income

For the Three Months Ended March 31, 2015

(In thousands, except per share amounts)

Asset 2015
Transfer Acquisitions Spin-Off Total

Historical Adjustments (C) Adjustments (D) Adjustments Pro Forma

Revenues:
Rental income, net ..... $77,700 $1,095 $ 552 $ — $79,347
Income from investments in

direct financing leases and
loans ..... 872 — — — 872

Interest and other income . . . 1 — — — 1

Total revenues ..... 78,573 1,095 552 — 80,220
Expenses:
Interest ..... — — (3) 12,430 (E) 12,427
Depreciation and amortization 31,241 491 459 — 32,191
General, administrative and

professional fees ..... 6,400 98 (650) 902 (F) 6,750
Merger-related expenses and

deal costs ..... 3,248 — — — 3,248
Other ..... 415 — — — 415

Total expenses ..... 41,304 589 (194) 13,332 55,031

Net income ..... 37,269 506 746 (13,332) 25,189
Net income attributable to

noncontrolling interest . . . . 48 — — — 48

Net income attributable to
CCP ..... $37,221 $ 506 $ 746 $(13,332) $25,141

Net income attributable to
CCP per common share
Basic ..... N/A N/A N/A N/A $ 0.30
Diluted ..... N/A N/A N/A N/A $ 0.30

Weighted average shares used
in computing earnings per
common share:
Basic ..... N/A N/A N/A 83,961 (G) 83,961
Diluted ..... N/A N/A N/A 83,961 (G) 83,961

See accompanying notes and management’s assumptions to unaudited pro forma condensed combined
consolidated financial statements.

52

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Consolidated Statement of Income

For the Year Ended December 31, 2014

(In thousands, except per share amounts)

Asset 2015
Transfer Acquisitions Spin-Off Total

Historical Adjustments (C) Adjustments (D) Adjustments Pro Forma

Revenues:
Rental income, net ..... $291,962 $3,674 $30,633 $ — $326,269
Income from investments in

direct financing leases and
loans ..... 3,400 — — — 3,400

Interest and other income . . . 2 — — — 2

Total revenues ..... 295,364 3,674 30,633 — 329,671
Expenses:
Interest ..... — — (35) 49,720 (E) 49,685
Depreciation and

amortization ..... 100,381 1,784 14,749 — 116,914
General, administrative and

professional fees ..... 22,412 267 — 4,321 (F) 27,000
Merger-related expenses and

deal costs ..... 1,547 — — — 1,547
Other ..... 13,183 — — — 13,183

Total expenses ..... 137,523 2,051 14,714 54,041 208,329

Income before real estate
dispositions and
noncontrolling interest . . 157,841 1,623 15,919 (54,041) 121,342

Loss on real estate
dispositions ..... (61) — — — (61)

Net income ..... 157,780 1,623 15,919 (54,041) 121,281
Net income attributable to

noncontrolling interest . . . . 185 — — — 185

Net income attributable to
CCP ..... $157,595 $1,623 $15,919 $(54,041) $121,096

Net income attributable to
CCP per common share,
including real estate
dispositions
Basic ..... N/A N/A N/A N/A $ 1.44
Diluted ..... N/A N/A N/A N/A $ 1.44

Weighted average shares used
in computing earnings per
common share:
Basic ..... N/A N/A N/A 83,961 (G) 83,961
Diluted ..... N/A N/A N/A 83,961 (G) 83,961

See accompanying notes and management’s assumptions to unaudited pro forma condensed combined
consolidated financial statements.

53

Notes and Management’s Assumptions to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined

[…]

(F) Reflects the transition services agreement with Ventas pursuant to which Ventas will provide
certain support services for CCP on a transitional basis until August 31, 2016, subject to
extension upon mutual agreement. Pursuant to the transition services agreement, Ventas will
continue to provide CCP with certain corporate support services that the CCP Business has
historically received from Ventas and will allow CCP to operate independently prior to
establishing a standalone support services infrastructure.

(G) Reflects the distribution of all of the outstanding shares of CCP common stock owned by
Ventas on the basis of one share of CCP common stock for every four shares of Ventas
common stock held as of the close of business on the record date.

55

Notes and Management’s Assumptions to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined
Consolidated Financial Statements (Continued)

NOTE 4—FUNDS FROM OPERATIONS AND NORMALIZED FUNDS FROM OPERATIONS

CCP’s historical and pro forma funds from operations (‘‘FFO’’) and normalized FFO for the three
months ended March 31, 2015 are summarized as follows (in thousands):

Asset 2015
CCP Transfer Acquisitions Spin-Off Total

Historical Adjustments Adjustments Adjustments Pro Forma

Net income attributable to CCP ..... $37,221 $506 $ 746 $(13,332) $25,141
Adjustments:

Real estate depreciation and
amortization ..... 31,149 491 459 — 32,099

Real estate depreciation related to
noncontrolling interest ..... (67) — — — (67)

FFO attributable to CCP ..... 68,303 997 1,205 (13,332) 57,173
Adjustments:

Merger-related expenses and deal costs . . 3,248 — — — 3,248

Normalized FFO attributable to CCP . . . . . $71,551 $997 $1,205 $(13,332) $60,421

CCP’s pro forma FFO and normalized FFO per diluted share outstanding for the three months
ended March 31, 2015 follows (in thousands, except per share amounts)(1):

Total
Pro Forma

Net income attributable to CCP ..... $ 0.30
Adjustments:

Real estate depreciation and amortization ..... 0.38
Real estate depreciation related to noncontrolling interest ..... (0.00)

FFO attributable to CCP ..... 0.68
Adjustments:

Merger-related expenses and deal costs ..... 0.04

Normalized FFO attributable to CCP ..... $ 0.72

Dilutive shares outstanding used in computing FFO and normalized FFO
per common share ..... 83,961

(1) Per share amounts may not add due to rounding.

56

Notes and Management’s Assumptions to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined
Consolidated Financial Statements (Continued)

NOTE 4—FUNDS FROM OPERATIONS AND NORMALIZED FUNDS FROM OPERATIONS
(Continued)

CCP’s historical and pro forma FFO and normalized FFO for the year ended December 31, 2014
are summarized as follows (in thousands):

Asset 2015
CCP Transfer Acquisitions Spin-Off Total

Historical Adjustments Adjustments Adjustments Pro Forma

Net income attributable to CCP ..... $157,595 $1,623 $15,919 $(54,041) $121,096
Adjustments:

Real estate depreciation and
amortization ..... 99,968 1,784 14,749 — 116,501

Real estate depreciation related to
noncontrolling interest ..... (427) — — — (427)

Loss on real estate dispositions ..... 61 — — — 61

FFO attributable to CCP ..... 257,197 3,407 30,668 (54,041) 237,231
Adjustments:

Merger-related expenses and deal costs . 1,547 — — — 1,547

Normalized FFO attributable to CCP . . . . $258,744 $3,407 $30,668 $(54,041) $238,778

CCP’s pro forma FFO and normalized FFO per diluted share outstanding for the year ended
December 31, 2014 follows (in thousands, except per share amounts)(1):

Total
Pro Forma

Net income attributable to CCP ..... $ 1.44
Adjustments:

Real estate depreciation and amortization ..... 1.39
Real estate depreciation related to noncontrolling interest ..... (0.01)
Loss on real estate dispositions ..... 0.00

FFO attributable to CCP ..... 2.83